Fig. 126: Urban Growth Characterisation for 10Y intervals between 2015-2055

Tehran 2015-2025

Tehran 2025-2035

Tehran 2035-2045

Tehran 2045-2055

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

d'
Sa

fe
' U

rb
an

 E
xt

en
t

dUrban Flood Extent

302 Assessing the impact of future urban growth on flood risk

A5 Urban growth ratio

The ratio (GR) between the growth of the weighted mean urban flood extent as a
function of urban growth and the difference between the 2010 urban flood extent as-
sociated to a 10Y and a 1000Y event, provides an indication if cities are more sensitive
to urban growth or to shifting flood frequencies.

Istanbul

Ho Chi
Minh CityJakarta

Dhaka

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

G
ro
w
th
 R
at
io
 []

Dhaka

Manila

Shanghai

Beijing

Tehran
Lahore

Guangzhou‐
Shenzhen

Delhi

CalcuttaMumbai

CairoLagos Seoul
Mexico City

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

G
ro
w
th
 R
at
io
 []

Fig. 127: Growth ratios for the highest scoring cites (left) and remaining cities (right)

303Bibliography

Appendix B: Pluvial flooding

304 Assessing the impact of future urban growth on flood risk

Table B1: Ranges for qualifations for the respective indicators

Threshold values [change 2015-2060]
Average ISR FD Open Land

Fraction
Disproportion-

ate growth
built-up areas

Very Positive <-20% >3% >20% >20%
Positive <-10% 1%-3% 10%-20% 10%-20%
Neutral -10%-10% -1%-1% -10%-10% -10%-10%

Negative 10%-20% -1%-3% -10%--20% -10%-20%
Very Negative >20% <3% <-20% <-20%

B1 Qualification of macro-, meso- and mi-
croscale indicators

305Bibliography

Avg. ISR
2005 2015 2025 2035 2045 2055 2060

Beijing 0.55 0.59 0.63 0.65 0.68 0.69 0.70
Cairo 0.52 0.53 0.54 0.55 0.57 0.58 0.58
Calcutta 0.44 0.42 0.43 0.44 0.46 0.47 0.48
Dehli 0.50 0.51 0.53 0.55 0.56 0.57 0.57
Dhaka 0.54 0.57 0.650 0.64 0.67 0.74 0.71
Guangzhou-Shenzhen 0.43 0.44 0.47 0.50 0.53 0.56 0.57
Ho Chi Minh City 0.49 0.55 0.58 0.60 0.60 0.59 0.59
Istanbul 0.54 0.57 0.61 0.64 0.66 0.68 0.69
Jakarta 0.47 0.48 0.49 0.51 0.52 0.53 0.53
Karachi 0.58 0.62 0.67 0.68 0.70 0.72 0.72
Lagos 0.57 0.55 0.57 0.59 0.650 0.61 0.62
Lahore 0.44 0.45 0.46 0.47 0.48 0.49 0.50
Manila 0.52 0.51 0.56 0.60 0.64 0.66 0.66
Mexico City 0.51 0.54 0.58 0.61 0.64 0.67 0.68
Mumbai 0.62 0.62 0.64 0.66 0.66 0.67 0.67
Seoul 0.54 0.56 0.59 0.60 0.62 0.63 0.63
Shanghai 0.40 0.41 0.41 0.42 0.44 0.45 0.45
Tehran 0.47 0.52 0.55 0.59 0.61 0.64 0.65

Table B2: Estimated average impervious surface ratio for the urban footprint..

B2 Macroscale indicators

306 Assessing the impact of future urban growth on flood risk

1.3

1.35

1.4

1.45

1.5

1.55

1.6

1.65

1.7

2015 2020 2025 2030 2035 2040 2045 2050 2055 2060

Fr
ac
ta
l D

im
en

si
on

 []

Time[y]

manila

calcutta

guangzhou

jakarta

tehran

dhaka

shanghai

lahore

mumbai

seoul

ho chi minh

karachi

istanbul

lagos

mexicocity

beijing

dehli

cairo

Figure  B1: Estimated fractal dimension for the interval 2015-2060

307Bibliography

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500

4000

2015 2025 2035 2045 2055

Ar
ea

 [k
m

2 ]

t[y]

Beijing

Urban built‐up (modelled) Urban built‐up (extrapolated)

Suburban built‐up (modelled) Suburban built‐up (extrapolated)

Rural built‐up (modelled) Rural built‐up (extrapolated)

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

800

900

2015 2025 2035 2045 2055

Ar
ea

 [k
m

2 ]

t[y]

Cairo

Urban built‐up (modelled) Urban built‐up (extrapolated)

Suburban built‐up (modelled) Suburban built‐up (extrapolated)

Rural built‐up (modelled) Rural built‐up (extrapolated)

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

800

2015 2025 2035 2045 2055

Ar
ea

 [k
m

2 ]

t[y]

Calcutta

Urban built‐up (modelled) Urban built‐up (extrapolated)

Suburban built‐up (modelled) Suburban built‐up (extrapolated)

Urban built‐up (modelled) Rural built‐up (extrapolated)

0

200

400

600

800

1000

1200

1400

2015 2025 2035 2045 2055

Ar
ea

 [k
m

2 ]

t[y]

Delhi

Urban built‐up (modelled) Urban built‐up (extrapolated)

Suburban built‐up (modelled) Suburban built‐up (extrapolated)

Rural built‐up (modelled) Rural built‐up (extrapolated)

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

350

400

2015 2025 2035 2045 2055

Ar
ea

 [k
m

2 ]

t[y]

Dhaka

Urban built‐up (modelled) Urban built‐up (extrapolated)

Suburban built‐up (modelled) Suburban built‐up (extrapolated)

Rural built‐up (modelled) Rural built‐up (extrapolated)

0

1000

2000

3000

4000

5000

6000

7000

2015 2025 2035 2045 2055

Ar
ea

 [k
m

2 ]

t[y]

Guangzhou‐Shenzhen

Urban built‐up (modelled) Urban built‐up (extrapolated)

Suburban built‐up (modelled) Suburban built‐up (extrapolated)

Rural built‐up (modelled) Rural built‐up (extrapolated)

308 Assessing the impact of future urban growth on flood risk

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

2015 2025 2035 2045 2055

Ar
ea

 [k
m

2 ]

t[y]

Ho Chi Minh City

Urban built‐up (modelled) Urban built‐up (extrapolated)

Suburban built‐up (modelled) Suburban built‐up (extrapolated)

Rural built‐up (modelled) Rural built‐up (extrapolated)

0

100

200

300

400

500